NATIONAL DEFENCE ACADEMY & NAVAL ACADEMY EXAMINATION (I1)
2009
FINAL RESULT

PRESS NOTE

The following are lists, in order of merit of 694
candidates, who have qualified on the basis of the results of the
Written Examination held by Union Public Service Commission in
August, 2009 and the Interviews held by the Services Selection
Board of the Ministry of Defence for admission to the Army,
Navy and Air Force wings of National Defence Academy for
the 124" Course and Naval Academy 10+2 (Executive Branch)
for the 44th Course commencing from 30" June, 2010.

2. There are some common candidates in the three lists for
Army/ Navy, Air Force and Naval Academy. The total number of
such candidates in the three lists is 337_ The number of vacancies
as intimated by the Government is 335 (195 for the Army, 039 for
the Navy, 066 for the Air Force and 035 for the Naval Academy
10+2 (Executive Branch).

3. The results of Medical Examination have not been taken into
account in preparing these lists.

4, The candidature of all the candidates is provisional, subject to
their submitting the requisite certificates in support of date of birth
and educational qualifications etc., claimed by them, directly to the
Additional Directorate General of Recruiting , Adjutant
General’s Branch , Integrated Headquarters, Ministry of
Defence (Army), West Block No. 111, Wing-1, R. K. Puram, New
Delhi-110066 , wherever this has not already been done and NOT
to U.P.S.C.

5. In case, there is any change of address, the candidates are
advised to promptly intimate directly to the Army Headquarters at
the address given above.

6. These results will also be available on the UPSC Website at
http:// www.upsc.gov.in. However, marks of the candidates will be
available on the Website after 30 days from the date of declaration
of final results.




7. For any further information, the candidates may contact
Facilitation Counter near Gate ‘C’ of the Commission either in
person or on Telephone Nos.011- 23385271/ 011-23381125/011-
23098543 between 10:00 Hours to 17:00 Hours on any working
day.
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N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

ROLL NO

047592
117471
047112
047272
002199
087004
010497
002563
011616
138977
090668
086842
056722
087235
072097
028881
034956
137968
004303
046790
087164
047912
024085
122783
041791
016858
138657
093893
095978
137176
040482
041190
011470
024190
017851
044390
069091
130794
044513
024664
047432
080996
130195
047270
012194
086823
017825
034548
056888
021986

NAME

J S SUMAN

VAIBHAV GREWAL

AMAN THAKUR

ANSHUL BANSAL

GOPAL SINGH POONIA
SHIVAM SAH
SHIRSHENDU CHATTERJEE
SETU UPADHYAY
JOTBINDER SINGH BAINS
VIKAS KALKAL

MANAS BUDHIRAJA
UMESH CHANDRA JOSHI
ANKIT TYAGI
HIMANSHU PAL

ANIL RAWAT

NISHANK AWASTHI
MANISH KUMAR

MANIJIT KUMAR YADAV
RAJ BIHARI

SUDHIR SINDHU
SIDDHARTH PANDEY
DEVI PRASAD BHUYAN
NAIKWAD SANIDHYA SANJAY
SHASHANK LELE

VIPIN KUMAR

MOHIT KUMAR PADHI
PAWAN KUMAR

RAHUL BHANDARI
PRABHAT KUMAR SINGH
HARSH VARDHAN DALAL
TELSING HAOPU HAOKIP
ANSHUL GUPTA
LANDGE SOHAN SIDDHESHWAR
RISHABH RAJ

AADIL MAQBOOL KHAN
VARUN V NAGAICH
NARENDRA GORA
ANKESH JARIAL
RISHIKESH KUMAR
AKSHYAT DHAMI
SUVENDU KUMAR MISHRA
MOHIT MAHAR

MANDEEP K NARWAL
ABHINAV CHAUDHARY
AMAN JAIN

C G DHATHESHVAR
SANTOSH KUMAR

VED PRAKASH SINGH
KATYAYAN MISHRA
PASUMARTHY SARAT CHANDRA



N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME
ARMY/NAVY
51 048488 SHUBHAM KUMAR AWASTHI
52 004143 DHYAN RANJAN
53 021486 BHARAT CHAVALI
54 041510 ASTITVA TYAGI
55 094376 SUMEET AHLAWAT
56 047752 ASHISH TIWARI
57 046950 GARGATE MRUGANK SANJAY
58 001214 AVIRAL GARG
59 133833 SHAGUN SAREEN
60 112934 VIJAY BALASAHEB CHANDGUDE
61 139617 NIRANJAN KUMAR
62 007881 AJAY YADAV
63 037567 DHUNKAL RAM BANGRA
64 038832 LOKESH RAWAT
65 139924 VISHNU PEETHAMBARAN C
66 009154 CHIRAG SADANA
67 130192 GAURAV KUMAR
68 094260 AKSHAY KUMAR
69 040395 ANUBHAYV RAI
70 054726 SIDDHANT SINGH
71 000092 VINOD CHHETRI
72 038238 SURYALOK DATTA
73 135942 SAKET SHANDILYA
74 138157 SEBIN ANTONY
75 047681 RAVI YADAV
76 080744 D PRASANTH
77 080584 M S VISHAL BHARDWAJ
78 040962 PRASHANT VERMA
79 020949 PRANAV KHATTRI
80 031536 DEEPAK SANGWAN
81 084519 SAMIR RANJAN
82 079141 VENKATESHWAR SHARMA
83 046792 MOGALLAPALLI SAI SURYA
84 013964 RAHUL KUMAR
85 039595 ADITYA B PIMPALGAONKAR
86 041830 MUKESH KUMAR
87 085439 GAURAV YADAV
88 139113 SIDDHARTH TIWARI
89 087162 SAWAN KUMAR RAWAT
90 132266 GAURAYV PATEL
91 045647 SHUBHAM SHARMA
92 132106 SATYA PRAKASH KESHRI
93 043089 KANISHKA CHATURVEDI
94 003287 GAGANDEEP SINGH
95 100982 SARVESH KUMAR
96 091240 JITENDER SINGH RATHEE
97 080676 SUMIT SATI
98 113574 JITENDER YADAV
99 045036 POL SHAILESH SUBHASH

100 081704 S SATHEESH KUMAR



N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

ARMY/NAVY

101 123322 PRANESH SURESH

102 031362 NARENDRA KUMAR
103 128097 RUDRA PRATAP SINGH
104 026685 AMARJEET KUMAR SINGH
105 031289 VINOD SHARMA

106 045990 VIJAY PRATAP SINGH PATHANIA
107 041350 ROHIT CHAMLING

108 147071 ARPIT RAKESH TIWARI
109 087395 AKASH SEN

110 033167 SHUBHOJEET ROY

111 032492 MRINAL ANURAG

112 016251 SIDDHARTH SINGH

113 131594 SANJAY THAKUR

114 041866 VIVEK SAWARN

115 033108 ROHIT SINGH

116 029674 ABHISHEK KUMAR

117 091023 SARFRAZ SINGH

118 083004 RAHUL YADAV

119 082291 MEHUL GUPTA

120 081224 D VIVEK

121 014406 ARCHIT BHATNAGAR
122 028241 DILEEP MUDGAL

123 081114 RAGHAV MANTRY

124 010860 AKASH DEEP CHOUDHARY
125 111265 VISHWAKUMAR

126 100827 AKSHAY RATHI

127 081754 PAPPALA RAJEEV

128 082344 TR NAVEEN HARI

129 044164 ANIL KUMAR

130 131274 ANSHUMAN KUMAR
131 052680 VIVEK

132 084123 AISHWARY SHIVHARE
133 030399 ANKUR SINGH

134 011481 ADITYA JAIN

135 028437 UTKARSH BHARDWAJ
136 143922 HIMANSHU BISHT

137 025510 SONU BARAK

138 050819 ABHISHEK TYAGI

139 022093 ANURAG DINESH

140 028662 ANKUR PRATAP SINGH
141 085159 SANTOSH KUMAR

142 017051 VARUN CHOUHAN

143 081316 DHANANJAY PUNERA
144 047750 HARSHIT SURI

145 048037 SUHAIL MANOCHA

146 038396 SIDDHANT YADAV

147 093574 GAURAYV BISHT

148 069761 AMARKANT KUMAR
149 094216 SIDHARTH SWAIN

150 081084 PRASHANT BHATT



N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME
ARMY/NAVY
151 013083 AKASH SOLANKI
152 002940 GAURAV KUMAR GAHLOT
153 122281 VAIBHAV SHARMA
154 119813 GAJENDRA SINGH
155 009521 SHAMINDER SINGH BASSI
156 034032 SANGRAM RAMESH KSHIRSAGAR
157 086844 PRANAY RAJPUT
158 033773 NAOREM CHINGTHANGKHOMBA SINGH
159 143767 VISHAL D KACHHADIYA
160 130367 SUYASH KUMAR BHARDWAJ
161 128723 CHIRAG CHHABRA
162 029403 DEEPAK YADAV
163 002663 SHAILU SHIVANU TARUN KUMAR
164 059853 PRATEEK SARANG DWIVEDI
165 006018 ABHISHEK KUMAR JHA
166 023274 CHITWAN DEEP SINGH
167 110129 ANUBHAYV BHATTI
168 087943 M N MEYYAPPAN
169 013706 PAWAN KUMAR
170 039131 VED PRAKASH SINGH
171 066882 SUMAN KUMAR OJHA
172 007856 KENI JAY NARENDRA
173 041066 VIKAS KUMAR
174 039892 SANKALP SHARMA
175 001874 SAGAR MAHAJAN
176 044840 BHUTESHPAL SUHAG
177 050088 MANVENDRA RAVI
178 059697 RAKESH PARMAR
179 133731 RITESH SAHIL
180 043910 SAURABH KAUSHIK
181 030446 SHUBHAM GUPTA
182 142068 PRATEEK KHURANA
183 047687 RAHUL BHARDWAJ
184 045284 MOHIT LAL
185 042284 VAYAM SOOD
186 027909 AMARDEEP SINGH
187 082093 MOHIT BHANDARI
188 015133 PANKAJ KANDPAL
189 037923 PRAJWAL KUMAR M P
190 008198 ARCHIT GUPTA
191 010574 NITISH BHATT
192 129872 SACHIN PRAKASH
193 022797 AZHAR ALAM KHAN
194 039533 VISHWESH KUMAR
195 048057 PRASOON DWIVEDI
196 010869 PRATIHAST KUMAR
197 000851 VAIBHAV CHAUDHARY
198 083260 ABDUL HAMEED
199 013251 MOHAMMAD AFZAL

200 050662 AMAR PRAKASH



N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

ARMY/NAVY

201 002626 AKSHAT GOEL

202 010088 GURJOT SINGH DUTT

203 096883 GOWRI SANKAR G

204 072577 BHUPESH JOSHI

205 090387 NIKHIL SHARMA

206 016566 NITIGYA MEHTA

207 017109 RAHUL YADAV

208 032798 PRANAV VASHISHTHA
209 021579 SAHIL SHARMA

210 050324 PUSHPDEEP RANA

211 112604 DEEPAK R

212 006840 NAVENDU VERMA

213 007647 SUDHANSHU KAUSHESH
214 028990 AJIT SINGH

215 114694 NAVEEN KUMAR

216 013590 NAKKA VIVEK YADAV
217 011669 AMARCHAND AGRAWAL
218 056247 ABHAY SHUKLA

219 066881 JAIVRAT SINGH RAGHAV
220 117537 JAIDEEP DHUMAL

221 111745 PUNEET

222 035915 ROSHANKUMAR HEIGRUJAM
223 025531 NISHU KUMAR CHAUHAN
224 026834 JASHANDEEP SINGH

225 094054 BHANU BISHT

226 118550 RAHUL CHAJWA

227 082943 VIKASH RAWLO

228 124889 BIKRAMIIT SINGH KANG
229 044539 AVDHEY TIWARI

230 074835 AKHIL RAMJAN

231 011876 VIPUL BANDRAL

232 132891 MOHIT SANGWAN

233 032235 MAIBAM UMAKANTA SINGH
234 068887 DHRUV YADAV

235 081879 LOKESH BISHT

236 032941 ABHISHEK SAHOO

237 042692 RAJEEV KUMAR

238 015965 ASHISH TEWARI

239 033600 B HARIKUMAR

240 029044 VIKAS KUMAR SAHU

241 044070 SOURABH SARKAR

242 029516 ANKIT BHARDWAJ

243 100343 MRITYUNJAY GUPTA
244 109191 MOHAMMAD HASSAAN
245 089904 GURLAL SINGH

246 024518 SURYA PRATAP SINGH
247 006981 ASHWANI CHAUHAN

248 019483 ASHWANI CHANDEL

249 116920 ABHAY KATOCH

250 042641 VIMAL KUMAR YADAV



S.NO.

ARMY/NAVY

251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300

N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

ROLL NO

044360
130223
114374
026262
016954
041706
045184
081777
041526
046433
081244
076354
053362
002671
069441
103370
047436
042340
006528
135000
042760
038475
094915
046986
049982
132942
033908
133983
081239
133066
041546
051208
004014
002946
101560
045124
135160
040483
102226
015588
015994
071041
039435
080764
085400
086020
087784
022786
019241
119493

NAME

HARISH YADAV
RISHABH GUPTA

RAVI PRAKASH SINGH
ABHAS GANGRADE

P S PANGAO RAYSON
VINEET KUMAR

ADITYA MISHRA

AMIT DAHIYA

RUPESH MOHAN

RAHUL KISHOR

SUNIL BUDHALAKOTI
AMIT KUMAR SAHU
RAHUL YADAV

VIVEK KUMAR SINGH
RAHUL KUMAR SINGH
VISHAL YADAV

PRASAD KUNDALIK ATE
LEKHRAJ YADAV
HARSIMRAN SINGH
AKHIL KUMAR K A
AMARDEEP SINGH NIRWAL
ASHISH YADAV
SHOUVIK SARKAR

AMIT KUMAR SINGH
PRASHANT KUMAR
AMAN PHOGAT
RAJESHWAR SINGH
VIBHU DIXIT

SAURABH SINGH
ANURAG KUMAR
VIKRANT KUMAR
PRANAV KUMAR SINGH
HARSUKH DADHICH
SONU CHANDELIA
ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA
VISHAL DAHIYA
ANANDP G

BHHASKAR RAJVANSHI
ANOOP SINGH

HARSH DANDRIYAL
MORRAMREDDY VEERAVAISHNO
KRISHNA KUMAR
UMESH BALASAHEB KALE
LOKESH VERMA
NAVJOT SINGH

MOHIT AGARWAL
ANURAG DAIMA
RAVINDRA YADAV
KARANDIKAR AJINKYA ANIL
ANKUR YADAV



N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

ARMY/NAVY

301 013104 JOGESHWAR SHARMA

302 020902 VINIT VIKAS

303 037442 JEETESH KUMAR

304 012865 ANUJ SURI

305 123461 GYANENDRA SINGH YADAV
306 094694 SABYASACHI

307 046721 ADITYA GUPTA

308 008632 YATENDRA SINGH JADOUN
309 129072 KUMAR GAURAV

310 015996 VIKAS KUMAR DANGI

311 051528 PRASANJEET KUMAR

312 049876 BHASKAR JYOTI SINHA

313 042120 SAGAR RATHEE

314 053793 SUDHANSHU SINGH

315 013943 NIKHIL VARADARAJ PANICKER
316 041990 UTKARSH TRIPATHI

317 047146 ANAND CHOUDHARY

318 013215 KARTIK TYAGI

319 108385 NAVEEN GADIGEPPA WADAWADAGI
320 022514 PAWAN JAI SINGH

321 118811 SIDDHARTH

322 021360 PRAMOD KUMAR SINGH
323 041670 KRISHNA KANT

324 141847 ANKIT KUMAR

325 032443 ANKIT MADAN

326 007745 NAGENDRA SINGH

327 003727 PRANAV KUMAR

328 037526 SHATRUGHAN SINHA

329 047945 SUDARSHAN BHUSHAN

330 032572 ASHOK KUMAR

331 080171 SAHIL SEWAL

332 013033 DEEPANKUR CHATURVEDI
333 043725 RITIN YESUDAS

334 008704 AAKASH KUMAR SINGH
335 004623 PREM PRAKASH

336 045179 HAQIQAT ALI

337 045074 KUMAR UTPAL

338 046753 ANISH ROUSHAN

339 045333 NITESH KUMAR

340 023086 DHANANJAY KUMAR SHAW
341 013492 PANKAJ KANWAL

342 002303 KAILASH SHANKAR SURESH PAI
343 087484 PRASHANT KUMAR SINGH
344 016952 ANSHUL BHATNAGAR

345 006287 SOURABH MALIK

346 032277 HITESH BATHLA

347 032402 PRASHANT SHARMA

348 002857 ASHISH KAPOOR

349 079238 ANSHUL GAUR

350 018086 PUSHPINDER SINGH



N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME
ARMY/NAVY
351 034155 TEJAS NANDLAL PAWAR
352 007131 PRIYATAM DAS MEENA
353 004353 K KRISHNARAJ
354 006611 RAJESH NAIK
355 029601 SAURABHRAY
356 079561 KRISHNANUNNIT S
357 038973 INDUKURI PAVAN KUMAR
358 002816 PRANAYV RAI
359 094105 SHUBHAM GREWAL
360 008897 NALIN KACHROO
361 008232 ANUJ PRATAP SINGH
362 014329 MANISH THAKUR
363 076152 ABHISHEK SHARMA
364 025783 PRATEEK TOMAR
365 088065 SANTOSH MALLIKARJUN HUGGI
366 041313 VINAY PRAKASH
367 009212 ADRASH KUMAR
368 001239 AJAY KUMAR MEENA
369 129704 RISHABH SRIVASTAVA
370 006651 TEJ KUMAR SINGH
371 093736 NIKHIL KUMAR
372 082504 M RAJAGOPALAN
373 095243 AMIT SABHARWAL
374 034052 VIJAY KELKAR
375 046826 AMIT KUMAR
376 042034 AMAN PRATIK
377 115174 PRASHANT SONI
378 048549 ABHISHEK BHATT
379 028890 NISHKARSH TRIPATHI
380 092466 GURWINDER SINGH
381 109814 ROHAN V
382 009124 KULDEEP SINGH
383 096718 AJAY KUMAR OJHA
384 120991 RISHABH JOSHI
385 040105 ANURAG KUMAR
386 059479 VISHAL SINGH
387 109981 PRANSHU TIWARI
388 012819 N ANKIT
389 045959 VIKRAM GREWAL
390 108280 BHOOP SINGH
391 138495 LOHITYA SACHAN
392 043465 KAUSTUBH KSHITIZ
393 006933 ARUN MALIK
394 106740 RISHABH NEGI
395 007623 AKSHAY PARMAR
396 117604 NIRANJAN C
397 082199 ANURAG
398 005685 PAWAN PARTAP SINGH
399 047239 GHANSHYAM SHARMA

400 034742 HEM RAJ SINGH BISHT



S.NO.

ARMY/NAVY

401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450

N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

ROLL NO

013925
113094
101992
049726
094400
133993
047756
110253
089420
010472
094685
121961
143535
045195
126387
134531
037835
141937
080979
015510
117333
141383
134360
045995
093586
006338
026603
129473
032290
050503
065762
016869
029195
011534
011522
070881
029150
026184
134153
104854
141043
048007
049070
000522
076431
109174
044699
020434
015988
006830

NAME

RAVIGOYAL

SHUBHAM SHARMA

PANSHUL RASTOGI

SEEMANT SINGH

ADNAN ALI

RAJAN KUMAR

DHENGLE CHINMAYA PRAMOD
GAURAV KHARAYAT
YASHWANT MITHARWAL
RAHUL ROKA

NAVEEN KUMAR

SAKSHAM DATIYAL

SINGH UJJWAL KUMAR B SINGH
NAIKUDE SATISH R

SURESH KUMAR PATRA
MUNISH KUMAR
NINGTHOUJAM MAKJAL SINGH
SHASHANK PRATAP

MONU SINGH

PARIMI SHANKAR DUTH
AKSHAY

VIVEK TIWARI

AKHIL SURESH S

SHRAVAN ACHYUTANAND ANVEKAR
SHAMSHER SINGH SOIE
RAHUL KUMAR
PRATEEK SINGH RAGHAV
AVNISH KUMAR UPADHYAY
ASHISH PREMKUMAR ILLETH
ABHISHEK DOBHAL

BHASKAR SIKDAR

AMAN YADAV

BHUPINDER CHOUDHARY
ROBIN SHARMA

LOVEPREET SINGH BAJWA
PRITAM CHAKRAVARTY
SHAMANTH GOWDA Y
ASHIRWAD MISHRA

RAJAN KAPOOR

SHAILENDRA SINGH

SANDEEP RAMACHANDRAN
GAURAYV UPOT

MANENDER SINGH

PARAMVIR SINGH RANDHAWA
SNEHASISH GHOSH

SHANKAR DODAMANI
AGYANT TIWARI

CHANDAN KUMAR ROY
VINAYAK CHOUBEY
GAGANDEEP SINGH SODHI



S.NO.

ARMY/NAVY

451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500

N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

ROLL NO

039311
054688
042593
097082
116927
026438
137126
009638
053146
089446
079472
023790
018935
095211
051688
045956
023792
037773
038955
043883
112294
134840
014230
130498
135273
002435
018766
066646
044440
028235
040106
081999
010378
010396
141574
051368
093783
145590
045836
042476
053202
129720
106626
129777
054173
134051
014387
139531
016731
002979

NAME

PRATIK RAVI DHABE

AMAN ABBHI

ABHIMANYU KUMAR

SANCHIT SRIVASTAVA

ARUN PANDEY

ANIL BENIWAL

PRATIK GAUTAM

PRASHANT SINGH NIRWAN
HEMANT SINGH

HEMANT KUSHWAH

KARAN GARG

NAVEEN KUMAR

DIVYA PRATAP SINGH PATHANIA
VARSHUL GUPTA

PRASHANT KUMAR

NIROV BORAH

SANTOSH SINGH MEHRA
SAMTEN WANGCHUK

PRANAV HANAMANT AGAWANE
UJJAWAL VERMA

SURENDER SINGH

ARJUN C

ALLAMPALLI CHANDRA SEKHAR
NISHANT SANGWAN

ABHAY JOSHI

ARUN KADYAN

MADHUR MAHAJAN

KASHISH GOEL

YASHVINDER

KUNAL SHARMA

SUMIT KUMAR

AKSHAY PURUSHU

NIRAJ KUMAR

SABYASACHI ROY CHOWDHURY
KUNWAR SHASHANK SHEKHAR SINGH
PRANAY VATS

SHASHANK SINGH DALAL
PUKHRAMBAM PRIYO SINGH
DAHITULE PRATIK RAMDAS
TIWARI ADITYA VIRENDRAKUMAR
NISHANT TOMAR

PARAMIEET SINGH
MAHALINGESH S SATALAGAON
SUDHANSHU SINGH

BALJEET SINGH

ARPIT DHIMAN

AJAY KUMAR

VINIT GULIA

AADIL MANZOOR PARREY
GAURAYV SINGH



N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

ARMY/NAVY

501 054312 ROHIT DABAS

502 020400 ABHINAV YADAV

503 088301 HIMANSHU DAWRA

504 015650 PRINCE TOMER

505 028544 DIVYANK TYAGI

506 040847 NIPUN SHARMA

507 052044 SRIDHAR SHARMA

508 005058 PARAS BISHT

509 032075 TAKUSUNEP IMCHEN

510 027151 GAURAYV PATHAK

511 020880 NIRAJ KUMAR

512 091720 VENIT KUMAR

513 019766 ABHISHEK GUPTA

514 048050 NAVEEN PRAKASH

515 059562 DEEPAK

516 042472 MANVENDER SINGH DAGUR
517 047406 MANISH SINGH YADAV
518 020113 AMIT KUMAR SHARMA
519 009783 DEVPRATAP SINGH

520 016434 VAIBHAV SHARMA

521 056514 AMANVIR SINGH

522 089336 MOHIT SHARMA

523 003162 VIVEK GURJAR

524 052657 AYUSH YADAV

525 002428 LALIT SINGH

526 008746 VISHAL KUMAR SINGH
527 042357 RUDRA SHANKER SHRIVASTAVA
528 107853 AATISH SAINI

529 090670 AJAY PAL SINGH

530 000594 ASHISH SINGH BHADAURIA
531 043596 KANKRALE SWAPNIL BABASAHEB
532 006975 MANMEET SINGH

533 110014 AKSHAY MAHAJAN

534 069892 PRATIK KUMAR PANDEY
535 132874 ANISH BHAIK

536 083591 ANKIT NAIK

537 002452 SHAURYA SAXENA

538 001383 KAKADE AMIT MAHADEO
539 098980 ANURAG PUNIA

540 024903 VARUN KUMAR DUBEY
541 099023 MANAN AWASTHI

542 143949 CHIVUKULA SAI SUMEDH
543 001630 ARVIND SINGH DHAKAR
544 143287 DAYA ] MANGUDA

545 107746 SHARATBABU AMAREGOUDA GOUDAR
546 043076 ANKUR BISWAS

547 039693 PRASHANT KUMAR

548 084904 K RAJKUMAR

549 013411 N KUMARESH

550 037686 AKHILESH KUMAR SINGH



N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

ARMY/NAVY

551 090760 PRADEEP YADAV

552 073005 ANIL SAWANT

553 107106 SHANKARAGOUDA S PATIL
554 142448 SWAPNIL NARESH MESHRAM
555 117269 PANKAJ YADAV

556 005725 HARSH KUMAR SINGH

557 033356 OMKAR P JAGDALE

558 022344 MAYANK DUPLEX MONEY
559 028484 TARIQ SAMAD

560 045000 VIVEK RATHEE

561 128148 ABHISHEK KATOCH

562 017602 RAHUL KUMAR SINGH

563 013231 AASHISH SHUKLA

564 034315 SURAJ SANJAY ITHAPE

565 014761 MUKESH DHYANI

566 126133 VIKAS RANA

567 120836 SAHIL SHARMA

568 033196 PRATIK KUMAR SINGH

569 021164 SHIVANK MALIK

570 135969 SAURABH PUROHIT

571 044287 SHAILESH DWIVEDI

572 047044 TARUN JOSHI

573 137132 NILESH KUMAR PANDEY
574 083271 AYUSH TRIPATHI

575 049699 ROSHAN RAJ

576 011449 BALENDU KUMAR JHA

577 013904 KUMAR LALAN SINGH

578 013430 GUNDABATTINA SWAROOP
579 032272 AJINKYA CHANDRAKANT KUMBHAR
580 014162 UTKARSH SHUKLA

581 023897 AVISHKAR SINGH

582 132074 SIDDHARTH THAKUR

583 076081 SAMYAK JAIN

584 026485 SUNIL KUMAR BISHNOI
585 005205 RAHUL YADAV

586 101711 KAMALJEET SINGH MALIK
587 050406 RAJEEV KUMAR THAKUR
588 043080 DINESH YADAV

589 044399 SHASHANK TRIVEDI

590 014818 ANJILICKAL ANNEL JOY
591 042665 GAURAV KUMAR

592 044716 MIHIR PETHE

593 003521 KAWARPAL SINGH

594 131738 ROHIT SHANKAR

595 026354 RAJATVIR

596 026220 ARPIT SINGH SOMWANSHI
597 055293 PRATEEK WADHWA

598 090667 SACHIN KHANDURI

599 017523 ANKUR SINGH

600 091507 MANOJ KUMAR BHADOO



S.NO.

ARMY/NAVY

601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650

N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

ROLL NO

127980
051815
070525
046926
100577
028143
114234
122765
029633
063703
108694
021666
091470
118133
024238
123385
121801
145154
046455
044914
134040
018135
043305
040752
048492
042156
082565
042440
047952
041160
009254
098026
147416
025784
047871
062161
033683
138477
053904
035710
038551
049049
038334
131374
028623
042288
040710
017225
034597
085641

NAME

UCHCHAY CHAKRABORTY
P ARUN

NEERAJ KUMAR SHARMA
SHASHIDHAR MISHRA
ANISH SHARMA

SANDEEP DAHIYA
AVINEESH SHARMA
RAHUL CHOUDHARY
RAISINGH KASANA
NIRUPAM GUPTA
SHANTAGOUDA B KUNTOIJI
VATTIKUTI MANOJ CHOWDARY
LALIT SINGH

ARCHIT SAI KUMAR
PUSHPINDER SINGH
PUNEET RATHEE

ANSHUL RANA

PATIL HRISHIKESH DILIP
KUNAL KHIRWAR

VINEET PARMANAND
BASIL M REGI

DANISH GUPTA
HARSHVARDHAN
PRABHAKAR

ANKUR CHAUDHARY
KHURD CHINMAY SHRINIWAS
ADITYA BISHT

MOHIT KADIAN

AVINASH SINGH CHAUHAN
ASHOK KUMAR
HIMANSHU SHARMA
MANISH YADAV

NAKUL VERMA

SUMEET KUMAR JANA
ANURAG DWIVEDI

B SRAVAN KUMAR
AVINASH KUMAR

DIVIN P XAVIER

ASHWANI

PARVEEN

LOVEKESH KUMAR
KRISHANTH KUMAR
VIKRAM CHOWDHARY
NEERAJ

SOMVIR DAHIYA

HARSHIT PANWAR
SHASHANK DUBEY

AJAY KUMAR DAHIYA
ARUN JOSHI

SIMARANIJIT SINGH



N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

ARMY/NAVY

651 099415 KULDEEP TIWARI

652 078070 ANAND BABU

653 022275 DEEPAK NAIN

654 035450 NISHKARSH MEHRA

655 064340 T KRISHNA SHIVALINGAPPA
656 044079 SUMIT SHARMA

657 090920 NAVEEN MAN

658 019768 RISHI SHARMA

659 015196 ABHAY KUMAR

660 045302 JATINDER SINGH

661 095185 SUSHIL KUMAR

662 069930 DEV PRAKASH PREETAM
663 064138 VISHAL SOLANKI

664 017553 P SUDEEP KUMAR

665 041643 ANURAG SINGH TILARA
666 101812 SHIVAM CHAUDHARY
667 057415 NIKHIL SINGH

668 094696 YASHPAL SINGH

669 128932 SUYASH SHUKLA

670 113254 SIDDHARTH TIWARI

671 029436 NAVDEEP ATWAL

672 001074 CHALLA VENKATASAI ABHAY
673 006471 BHAVE RUTUPARN NACHIKETA
674 001462 VAIBHAV SAXENA

675 025399 SHIMBHU SINGH SHEKHAWAT
676 036436 VIKASH GANGHAS

677 073852 ANIL SUHAG

678 027392 PREETAM SINGH

679 123908 JAGDHANE NEIL VILAS
680 108712 BHARTENDU KUMAR

681 051017 MAKKHAN LAL SAINI
682 039740 SARVDEEP SINGH

683 066154 DEEPAK KUMAR

684 031085 SUMIT SINGH

685 060126 SANDEEP KUMAR SAINI
686 057687 AMIT MINHAS

687 047786 ANSHU KUMAR

688 100179 RIYAS AHAMMED C

689 083444 AKHIL P

690 131329 ASHISH KUMAR

691 013782 REETESH PUN

692 008553 PALASH MAHAJAN

693 005200 SACHIN DUBEY

694 093576 AJAY KUMAR



S.NO.

AIR FORCE

1

<R B SRV, IR NS I )

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

ROLL NO

047592
024085
011616
087004
002199
047270
090668
028881
122783
130794
133833
038238
093893
012194
016858
047912
011470
017851
072097
009154
047752
046792
034548
056888
001214
007881
041190
138157
139924
054726
112934
045647
040962
143922
033108
147071
080744
003287
038832
080584
068887
025510
123322
043089
041830
085439
032492
009521
037567
038396

NAME

J S SUMAN

NAIKWAD SANIDHYA SANJAY
JOTBINDER SINGH BAINS
SHIVAM SAH

GOPAL SINGH POONIA
ABHINAV CHAUDHARY
MANAS BUDHIRAJA
NISHANK AWASTHI
SHASHANK LELE

ANKESH JARIAL

SHAGUN SAREEN
SURYALOK DATTA

RAHUL BHANDARI

AMAN JAIN

MOHIT KUMAR PADHI
DEVI PRASAD BHUYAN
LANDGE SOHAN SIDDHESHWAR
AADIL MAQBOOL KHAN
ANIL RAWAT

CHIRAG SADANA

ASHISH TIWARI
MOGALLAPALLI SAI SURYA
VED PRAKASH SINGH
KATYAYAN MISHRA
AVIRAL GARG

AJAY YADAV

ANSHUL GUPTA

SEBIN ANTONY

VISHNU PEETHAMBARAN C
SIDDHANT SINGH

VIJAY BALASAHEB CHANDGUDE
SHUBHAM SHARMA
PRASHANT VERMA
HIMANSHU BISHT

ROHIT SINGH

ARPIT RAKESH TIWARI

D PRASANTH

GAGANDEEP SINGH
LOKESH RAWAT

M S VISHAL BHARDWAJ
DHRUV YADAV

SONU BARAK

PRANESH SURESH
KANISHKA CHATURVEDI
MUKESH KUMAR

GAURAV YADAV

MRINAL ANURAG
SHAMINDER SINGH BASSI
DHUNKAL RAM BANGRA
SIDDHANT YADAV



S.NO.

AIR FORCE

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

ROLL NO

084519
010860
132266
082344
041866
039595
082093
084123
124889
002940
017051
081704
128723
083004
027909
130367
100827
045036
006018
044164
091023
011876
016566
031289
021579
045990
094054
042284
033167
053362
118550
026262
048057
093574
028241
039892
008198
017109
081879
059853
007647
050819
096883
000851
002663
010088
011669
032798
081239
106740

NAME

SAMIR RANJAN

AKASH DEEP CHOUDHARY
GAURAYV PATEL

TR NAVEEN HARI

VIVEK SAWARN

ADITYA B PIMPALGAONKAR
MOHIT BHANDARI
AISHWARY SHIVHARE
BIKRAMIIT SINGH KANG
GAURAV KUMAR GAHLOT
VARUN CHOUHAN

S SATHEESH KUMAR
CHIRAG CHHABRA

RAHUL YADAV

AMARDEEP SINGH

SUYASH KUMAR BHARDWAJ
AKSHAY RATHI

POL SHAILESH SUBHASH
ABHISHEK KUMAR JHA
ANIL KUMAR

SARFRAZ SINGH

VIPUL BANDRAL

NITIGYA MEHTA

VINOD SHARMA

SAHIL SHARMA

VIJAY PRATAP SINGH PATHANIA
BHANU BISHT

VAYAM SOOD

SHUBHOJEET ROY

RAHUL YADAV

RAHUL CHAJWA

ABHAS GANGRADE
PRASOON DWIVEDI
GAURAYV BISHT

DILEEP MUDGAL

SANKALP SHARMA

ARCHIT GUPTA

RAHUL YADAV

LOKESH BISHT

PRATEEK SARANG DWIVEDI
SUDHANSHU KAUSHESH
ABHISHEK TYAGI

GOWRI SANKAR G
VAIBHAV CHAUDHARY
SHAILU SHIVANU TARUN KUMAR
GURJOT SINGH DUTT
AMARCHAND AGRAWAL
PRANAV VASHISHTHA
SAURABH SINGH

RISHABH NEGI



S.NO.

AIR FORCE

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

ROLL NO

034052
143767
046433
117537
123461
129872
103370
045284
025783
041526
008632
043725
006840
044360
007131
042120
044539
037526
109981
082943
081244
040483
008704
006981
080764
044699
080171
042472
042692
134360
079238
021360
049982
032402
094915
094400
130223
001874
041706
049876
026184
086020
051208
024518
050662
047945
053202
010396
066646
005685

NAME

VIJAY KELKAR

VISHAL D KACHHADIYA
RAHUL KISHOR

JAIDEEP DHUMAL
GYANENDRA SINGH YADAV
SACHIN PRAKASH
VISHAL YADAV

MOHIT LAL

PRATEEK TOMAR
RUPESH MOHAN
YATENDRA SINGH JADOUN
RITIN YESUDAS
NAVENDU VERMA
HARISH YADAV
PRIYATAM DAS MEENA
SAGAR RATHEE
AVDHEY TIWARI
SHATRUGHAN SINHA
PRANSHU TIWARI
VIKASH RAWLO

SUNIL BUDHALAKOTI
BHHASKAR RAJVANSHI
AAKASH KUMAR SINGH
ASHWANI CHAUHAN
LOKESH VERMA
AGYANT TIWARI

SAHIL SEWAL
MANVENDER SINGH DAGUR
RAJEEV KUMAR

AKHIL SURESH S
ANSHUL GAUR
PRAMOD KUMAR SINGH
PRASHANT KUMAR
PRASHANT SHARMA
SHOUVIK SARKAR
ADNAN ALI

RISHABH GUPTA

SAGAR MAHAJAN
VINEET KUMAR
BHASKAR JYOTI SINHA
ASHIRWAD MISHRA
MOHIT AGARWAL
PRANAV KUMAR SINGH
SURYA PRATAP SINGH
AMAR PRAKASH
SUDARSHAN BHUSHAN
NISHANT TOMAR
SABYASACHI ROY CHOWDHURY
KASHISH GOEL

PAWAN PARTAP SINGH



S.NO.

AIR FORCE

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

ROLL NO

045074
008897
037442
002816
002857
107853
116927
045333
006933
053146
048050
020434
138495
093783
008232
052044
038973
126387
141383
095211
087484
141043
023086
094685
002946
006611
034155
050503
129473
013033
045124
020902
121961
015510
010378
083591
129704
026438
054688
013925
000594
095243
045959
108385
015996
097082
039311
049726
016869
093736

NAME

KUMAR UTPAL

NALIN KACHROO

JEETESH KUMAR

PRANAYV RAI

ASHISH KAPOOR

AATISH SAINI

ARUN PANDEY

NITESH KUMAR

ARUN MALIK

HEMANT SINGH

NAVEEN PRAKASH
CHANDAN KUMAR ROY
LOHITYA SACHAN
SHASHANK SINGH DALAL
ANUJ PRATAP SINGH
SRIDHAR SHARMA
INDUKURI PAVAN KUMAR
SURESH KUMAR PATRA
VIVEK TIWARI

VARSHUL GUPTA
PRASHANT KUMAR SINGH
SANDEEP RAMACHANDRAN
DHANANJAY KUMAR SHAW
NAVEEN KUMAR

SONU CHANDELIA

RAJESH NAIK

TEJAS NANDLAL PAWAR
ABHISHEK DOBHAL
AVNISH KUMAR UPADHYAY
DEEPANKUR CHATURVEDI
VISHAL DAHIYA

VINIT VIKAS

SAKSHAM DATIYAL
PARIMI SHANKAR DUTH
NIRAJ KUMAR

ANKIT NAIK

RISHABH SRIVASTAVA
ANIL BENIWAL

AMAN ABBHI

RAVIGOYAL

ASHISH SINGH BHADAURIA
AMIT SABHARWAL
VIKRAM GREWAL

NAVEEN GADIGEPPA WADAWADAGI
VIKAS KUMAR DANGI
SANCHIT SRIVASTAVA
PRATIK RAVI DHABE
SEEMANT SINGH

AMAN YADAV

NIKHIL KUMAR



S.NO.

AIR FORCE

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

ROLL NO

063703
001239
089420
069892
015650
016434
090670
130498
028235
093586
132074
014230
110253
043883
042357
001383
129777
048007
028544
052657
013430
045956
029195
056514
026603
059479
145154
038955
073005
050406
005205
003162
054173
024903
023897
128148
076081
028484
123385
011534
143949
131738
005058
028143
127980
055293
040847
019768
043076
106626

NAME

NIRUPAM GUPTA

AJAY KUMAR MEENA
YASHWANT MITHARWAL
PRATIK KUMAR PANDEY
PRINCE TOMER

VAIBHAV SHARMA

AJAY PAL SINGH

NISHANT SANGWAN
KUNAL SHARMA
SHAMSHER SINGH SOIE
SIDDHARTH THAKUR
ALLAMPALLI CHANDRA SEKHAR
GAURAV KHARAYAT
UJJAWAL VERMA

RUDRA SHANKER SHRIVASTAVA
KAKADE AMIT MAHADEO
SUDHANSHU SINGH
GAURAYV UPOT

DIVYANK TYAGI

AYUSH YADAV
GUNDABATTINA SWAROOP
NIROV BORAH

BHUPINDER CHOUDHARY
AMANVIR SINGH

PRATEEK SINGH RAGHAV
VISHAL SINGH

PATIL HRISHIKESH DILIP
PRANAV HANAMANT AGAWANE
ANIL SAWANT

RAJEEV KUMAR THAKUR
RAHUL YADAV

VIVEK GURJAR

BALJEET SINGH

VARUN KUMAR DUBEY
AVISHKAR SINGH
ABHISHEK KATOCH
SAMYAK JAIN

TARIQ SAMAD

PUNEET RATHEE

ROBIN SHARMA
CHIVUKULA SAI SUMEDH
ROHIT SHANKAR

PARAS BISHT

SANDEEP DAHIYA
UCHCHAY CHAKRABORTY
PRATEEK WADHWA

NIPUN SHARMA

RISHI SHARMA

ANKUR BISWAS
MAHALINGESH S SATALAGAON



S.NO.

AIR FORCE

251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282

N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

ROLL NO

059562
082990
042476
090667
046455
002428
014818
047044
042665
006975
017602
033196
005725
091507
042440
032272
053904
042156
101812
015196
001462
095185
138477
048492
035710
113254
025399
100179
006471
108712
083444
060126

NAME

DEEPAK

AKASH SRIVASTAVA

TIWARI ADITYA VIRENDRAKUMAR
SACHIN KHANDURI

KUNAL KHIRWAR

LALIT SINGH

ANJILICKAL ANNEL JOY
TARUN JOSHI

GAURAV KUMAR

MANMEET SINGH

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH
PRATIK KUMAR SINGH
HARSH KUMAR SINGH
MANOJ KUMAR BHADOO
MOHIT KADIAN

AJINKYA CHANDRAKANT KUMBHAR
ASHWANI

KHURD CHINMAY SHRINIWAS
SHIVAM CHAUDHARY
ABHAY KUMAR

VAIBHAV SAXENA

SUSHIL KUMAR

DIVIN P XAVIER

ANKUR CHAUDHARY
PARVEEN

SIDDHARTH TIWARI

SHIMBHU SINGH SHEKHAWAT
RIYAS AHAMMED C

BHAVE RUTUPARN NACHIKETA
BHARTENDU KUMAR

AKHIL P

SANDEEP KUMAR SAINI



S.NO.

NAVAL ACADEMY

1

<R B SRV, IR NS I )

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

ROLL NO

117471
004303
087164
080996
094260
087162
080676
128097
016251
011481
022093
094216
034032
044840
043910
074835
033600
125737
029516
135160
015588
012865
094694
013943
003727
016952
006287
004353
046826
042034
028890
109814
096718
082199
045995
032290
029150
018935
013411
090760
022344
011449
044399
017523
051815
070525
043305
009254
078070
044079

NAME

VAIBHAV GREWAL

RAJ BIHARI

SIDDHARTH PANDEY

MOHIT MAHAR

AKSHAY KUMAR

SAWAN KUMAR RAWAT
SUMIT SATI

RUDRA PRATAP SINGH
SIDDHARTH SINGH

ADITYA JAIN

ANURAG DINESH

SIDHARTH SWAIN

SANGRAM RAMESH KSHIRSAGAR
BHUTESHPAL SUHAG
SAURABH KAUSHIK

AKHIL RAMJAN

B HARIKUMAR

UTKARSH VIBHAV GUPTA
ANKIT BHARDWAJ
ANANDP G

HARSH DANDRIYAL

ANUJ SURI

SABYASACHI

NIKHIL VARADARAJ PANICKER
PRANAV KUMAR

ANSHUL BHATNAGAR
SOURABH MALIK

K KRISHNARAJ

AMIT KUMAR

AMAN PRATIK

NISHKARSH TRIPATHI
ROHAN V

AJAY KUMAR OJHA

ANURAG

SHRAVAN ACHYUTANAND ANVEKAR
ASHISH PREMKUMAR ILLETH
SHAMANTH GOWDA Y
DIVYA PRATAP SINGH PATHANIA
N KUMARESH

PRADEEP YADAV

MAYANK DUPLEX MONEY
BALENDU KUMAR JHA
SHASHANK TRIVEDI

ANKUR SINGH

P ARUN

NEERAJ KUMAR SHARMA
HARSHVARDHAN
HIMANSHU SHARMA

ANAND BABU

SUMIT SHARMA



N.D.A. & N.A.(II) EXAMINATION,2009

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

NAVAL ACADEMY

51 045302 JATINDER SINGH

52 017553 P SUDEEP KUMAR

53 057415 NIKHIL SINGH

54 128932 SUYASH SHUKLA

55 001074 CHALLA VENKATASAI ABHAY
56 036436 VIKASH GANGHAS

57 047786 ANSHU KUMAR

CONCLUDED

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NEW DELHI - 110 069 - 28th May, 2010/ 7 Jyaistha Saka 1932.



